

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10650 OF 2025

Ravindra Pandit Wagh And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru. G P And Ors ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.  
ANKHAD, JJ**

**DATE :**       **5th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**