

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10650 OF 2025**

**Ravindra Pandit Wagh And Ors ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra Thru. G P And Ors ....RESPONDENT**

**Adv. Nikhil Mallelwar a/w Adv. Dewang Mhatre i/b Sachin  
Ramrao Pawar for Petitioner**

**Adv. Neha S. Bhide, GP a/w Adv. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for  
Respondent/State**

**Adv. Makarand Vasant Raut a/w Sameer Vaidya, Kiran  
Choudhary for**

**Respondent No. 5 to 8**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ**

**DATE : 22nd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 30/04/2026 .**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**